## **Union Public Utility District**

## Rate Schedule - Effective 01/01/2025

January 1, 2025 - January 1, 2029

Domestic Water Rates	Current	January 1, 2025	January 1, 2026	January 1, 2027	January 1, 2028	January 1, 20	
Monthly Fixed Charges (\$/month)						•	
PROPOSED							
5/8" or 3/4"	\$62.86	\$67.98	\$74.78	\$81.51	\$86.40	\$91.58	
1"	\$94.15	\$110.81	\$121.89	\$132.86	\$140.83	\$149.28	
1.5"	\$172.39 \$266.28	\$217.88 \$346.36 \$688.98	\$239.66 \$381.00 \$757.88	\$261.23 \$415.29	\$276.91 \$440.20	\$293.52 \$466.62 \$928.20	
2"							
3"	\$485.34			\$826.09	\$875.66		
4"	\$798.28	\$1,074.43	\$1,181.88	\$1,288.25	\$1,365.54	\$1,447.47	
6"	\$1,580.65	\$2,145.13	\$2,359.64	\$2,572.01	\$2,726.33	\$2,889.91	
CURRENTLYSCHEDULED							
5/8" or 3/4"	\$62.86	\$69.15	\$76.07	\$83.68	NA	NA	
1"	\$94.15	\$103.57	\$113.93	\$125.32	NA	NA	
1.5"	\$172.39	\$189.63	\$208.59	\$229.45	NA	NA	
2"	\$266.28	\$292.91	\$322.20	\$354.42	NA	NA	
3"	\$485.34	\$533.87	\$587.26	\$645.99	NA	NA	
4"	\$798.28	\$878.11	\$965.92	\$1,062.51	NA	NA	
6"	\$1,580.65	\$1,738.72	\$1,912.59	\$2,103.85	NA	NA	
Water Usage Charges (in \$/HCF (748 gallons))							
PROPOSED	\$1.04	\$2.00	\$2.20	\$2.39	\$2.54	\$2.69	
CURRENTLYSCHEDULED	\$1.04	\$1.14	\$1.25	\$1.38	NA	NA	
JPWA Fee (\$/mo)							
<b>PROPOSED</b> - All Customers, Per Accessory Dwelling Unit or additional parcel	\$18.00	\$16.20	\$17.47	\$18.85	\$20.32	\$21.92	
CURRENT - All Customers only, not charged to Accessory Dwelling Units or additional parcel	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	NA	NA	
Customer Service Charge (\$/mo/dwelling	unit)						
<b>PROPOSED</b> Customer Service Charge - Per Each Additional Dwelling Unit or Parcel	N/A	\$3.74	\$4.11	\$4.48	\$4.75	\$5.04	

Raw Water Rates	Current	January 1, 2025	January 1, 2026	January 1, 2027	January 1, 2028	January 1, 2029	
Monthly Fixed Charge (\$/Month)							
PROPOSED							
Raw Water Service Charge							
5/8" or 3/4"	\$32.83	\$35.65	\$37.97	\$40.43	\$43.06	\$45.86	
1"	\$45.16	\$56.92	\$60.62	\$64.56	\$68.76	\$73.23	
1.5"	\$75.97	\$110.11	\$117.26	\$124.88	\$133.00	\$141.65	
2"	\$112.95	\$173.93	\$185.23	\$197.27	\$210.09	\$223.75	
3"	\$199.24	\$344.11	\$366.48	\$390.30	\$415.67	\$442.69	
4"	\$322.51	\$535.58	\$570.39	\$607.46	\$646.95	\$689.00	
6"	\$630.67	\$1,067.41	\$1,136.80	\$1,210.69	\$1,289.38	\$1,373.19	
CURRENTLY SCHEDULED							
Raw Water Service Charge							
5/8" or 3/4"	\$32.83	\$36.11	\$39.72	\$43.70	NA	NA	
1"	\$45.16	\$49.68	\$54.64	\$60.11	NA	NA	
1.5"	\$75.97	\$83.57	\$91.92	\$101.12	NA	NA	
2"	\$112.95	\$124.25	\$136.67	\$150.34	NA	NA	
3"	\$199.24	\$219.16	\$241.08	\$265.19	NA	NA	
4"	\$322.51	\$354.76	\$390.24	\$429.26	NA	NA	
6"	\$630.67	\$693.74	\$763.11	\$839.42	NA	NA	
Water Usage Charges (in \$/HCF (748 gallons))							
PROPOSED	\$0.09	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.11	\$0.12	\$0.12	
CURRENTLYSCHEDULED	\$0.09	\$0.10	\$0.11	\$0.12	NA	NA	
UPWA Fee (\$/mo)		•					
PROPOSED UPW A Fee - All Customers, Per Accessory Dwelling Unit or Parcel	\$18.00	\$16.20	\$17.47	\$18.85	\$20.32	\$21.92	
CURRENT UWPA Fee - All Customers, not charged to Accessory Dwelling Unit or Parcel	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	NA	NA	

Domestic Emergency Response Charges (\$/HCF)						Raw Water Emergency Response Charges (\$/HCF)					
Conservation Goal	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	Conservation Goal	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029
< 10%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	< 10%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Up to 20%	\$0.22	\$0.24	\$0.27	\$0.28	\$0.30	Up to 20%	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.02	\$0.02
Up to 30%	\$0.50	\$0.55	\$0.60	\$0.63	\$0.67	Up to 30%	\$0.03	\$0.03	\$0.03	\$0.04	\$0.04
Up to 40%	\$0.86	\$0.94	\$1.03	\$1.09	\$1.15	Up to 40%	\$0.05	\$0.05	\$0.06	\$0.06	\$0.07
Up to 50%	\$1.33	\$1.46	\$1.60	\$1.69	\$1.79	Up to 50%	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$0.09	\$0.10	\$0.10
> 50%	\$2.00	\$2.20	\$2.39	\$2.54	\$2.69	> 50%	\$0.11	\$0.12	\$0.14	\$0.14	\$0.15